Lake Placid Supertour/Eastern Cup
Mt Vanhoevenburg

Seed List
U16 Boys

1/30/2022 bk Freestyle Mass Start
Points Lists
National 22LIST6
FIS 21/22 List 5
Seed Seed National FIS
Pts Group Name Team Gender Class National FIS Pts Pts
16794 R Greenberg, Tabor GMVS M U16 6894412 167.94
17872 R Wilson, Eamon Hollyburn Cross Country Ski Club M u16 3100624 178.72
210.67 R Redman, Finn Telemark Nordics M u16 3100612 210.67
21413 R Bruner, Micah Stratton Mountain School M U16 6993576 3531275 214.13
268.31 R Slover, Ellis Quarry Road Ski Club M Uu16 7034150 268.31
29331 R Morigeau, Brady Mansfield Nordic Club M u16 7044200 293.31
29485 R Watt, Tyler Gunstock Nordic Ski Association M u16 7004090 294.85
29914 R Kehler, Charlie Craftsbury Ski Club M U1 7041112 299.14
299.78 R Bellizzi, Braden RXCSF M U16 6988114 299.78
3048 R Northcott, David Caldwell Sport M U16 6693766 304.8
31157 R swabey, Oliver Berkshire Nordic Ski Club M U16 7033373 311.57
32462 R Linseisen, Anders Mansfield Nordic Club M U16 7060960 3531350 324.62
33184 R Cuneo, Niko Mansfield Nordic Club M U16 6935950 331.84
33393 R Carlson, Taylor Mansfield Nordic Club M u16 7040773 333.93
35018 R Barstow, Lucas Gould Academy M U16 7135062 350.18
351.24 R Underwood, James Woodstock Ski Runners M U16 6917296 3531326 351.24
35452 R McCourt, Henri Farmington Area Ski Club M u16 7133772 354.52
360.24 R Wilson, Oliver Dublin XC M U16 6703128 360.24
363.16 R Jenkin, Benjamin Queensbury M U16 6926789 363.16
363.89 R Uva, Quinn Woodstock Ski Runners M u16 7061775 363.89
365.71 R Scopinich-Burgel, Alexander EMXC M u16 7010813 365.71
375,53 R Currie, Sam EMXC M u16 7019130 375.53
378.88 R Walton, William EMXC M U16 6702641 378.88
380.94 R Putnam, William Dublin XC M U16 6835019 380.94
383.39 R Nellis, Parker Gould Academy M U16 7134445 383.39
386.39 R Cote, Beckett Quarry Road Ski Club M U16 6895346 386.39
39775 R Geissinger, Abrahm Spruce Mountain M U166 7047645 397.75
399.26 R Lindemuth, Farmer Mansfield Nordic Club M u16 7006782 399.26
416.73 R Branchflower, Noah Ford Sayre M U16 6691224 416.73
430.49 R Mcintosh, Matthew GMVS M u14 7046646 430.49
43321 R Brenner, Levin EMXC M U16 6691281 433.21
43353 R Stow, Henry Gunstock Nordic Ski Association M U16 6699581 433.53
438.87 R Townsend, Alden Gunstock Nordic Ski Association M U16 6942303 438.87
44499 R Ring, Nicholas Holderness Nordic Club M U16 6696223 44499



471.22
471.92
479.56
481.74
489.64
492.4
495.94
555.28
565.58
583.92
655.72
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990
990

72

N N N N N N NNDNNI NI DNIDNNDINNDNNMNNMNNMNNNNDNNDNNNNNY®™XM®™WM®™XWXX XX U U U U I

Newsom, Lucas
Novosad, Isaac
Marinell, Olin
Priganc, Carl
Scirica, Luca
Harvey, Tait

Collins-Knapp, Calvin

Cavalieros, Gil
Blagden, Andrew
Deegan, Aiden
Craddock, Timothy
Armbruster, Amer
Bernhard, Jack
Cogill, Sid
Crowley, James
Fagan, Samuel

Fernandez, Milo

Finlayson-Johnecheck, Mori

Frithsen, Ben
Gorman, Jonah
Gray, Finn
Harrington, Baxter
Johnson, Anders
Kogiantis, Filippos
Kroll, Jack

Linck, Daven
Manchek, Owen
Mattern, Miles
McDermott, Quinn
Moore, Reaghan
Pinney, Luke
Pippin, Paul

Ross, Samuel
Slingerland, Forrest
Stoddard, Mason
Sturtz, Sullivan
Verghese, Rowan
Davis, Andrew
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Ford Sayre
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Mansfield Nordic Club
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Saranac Lake Nordic
Dublin XC
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